UC Berkeley
McCown Archaeobotany Laboratory Reports
Title
Informe: KK'Arana
Permalink
Journal
UC Berkeley McCown Archaeobotany Laboratory Reports, 25

SMLCHENO = Chenopodium spp. seeds smaller than l.18mm
LUMP = Unidentifiable fragment of charred plant tissue
SPOACEAE = Small Grass family seeds (Poaceae)
LPOACEAE = Large Grass family seeds (Poaceae)
WILDLEG Wild seeds from the Bean family (Leguminosae or
Fabaceae)
SCIRPUS Scirpus spp. L. Seeds of tortora reeds
VERBENA Verbena spp. L.
PLANTAGO = Plantago spp. L.
MALVACEA = Mallow family (Malvaceae)
RELBUN = Relbunium spp. Hook.
MPOACEAE = Medium Grass family seeds (Poaceae)
RUBUS = Rubus spp. L.
CYPERAC = Sedge family (Cyperaceae)
CRUCIFER = Mustard family (Cruciferae or Brassicaeae)
UNK224 = Unknown seed #224
POTAMOG = Pondweed, Potamogeton spp. (Tourn) L.
CEREUS = Cereus spp. Mill.
UNK264 = Unknown seed #264
MODPOPPY = Modern poppy seeds added as check on flot machine
AMARANTH = Amaranthus spp. L.
UNK270 = Unknown seed #270
UNK242 = Unknown seed #242
COMPOSIT = Sunflower family (Compositae or Asteraceae)
UNK265 = Unknown seed 265
LABIATAE = Mint family
KAINYA Aymara name, scientific name unknown
UNK261 Unknown 261
JUNCUS Juncus spp. L.
12
CARYOPHL = Caryophyllaceae (Pink family)
UNK.266 = UnknoWn 266
SOLANAC = Solanaceae seeds (Nightshade family)
NICOTIAN = Nicotiana spp. L.
SISYRINC = Sisyrinchium spp. L.
ZEAKERN= Zea mays L. kernels
ZEAEMBR = Zea mays embryos apart from kernels
COBCUP = Zea mays cob and cob fragments
CAPSICUM = Capsicum spp. L. Chili peppers
DOMLEGUM = Domesticated legumes exact genus unknown
POLYGON = Polygonaceae (Knotweed family)
OXALIS = Oxalis spp. L.
UNK.202 = Unknown seed 202 (probably Borage family, Boraginaceae)
OENOTHER = Oenothera spp. L.
LSOLANAC = Large seeds of Nightshade family, possibly Solanum spp.
UNK.271 = Unknown 271
UNK.235 = Unknown 235
PORTULAC = Portulaca spp. L.
UNK.201 = Unknown 201
13
TRITHORD = Triticum spp. L. (Wheat) or Hordeum spp. L. (Barley) both introduced
by the Spanish from the Old World
CACTUS = Cactaceae, exact genus unknown
UNK.279 = Unknown 279
UNIDSEED = Seeds too poorly preserved to identify to family level
TUBER= Domesticated tubers, exact taxon not identifiable
WOODCT = Count of wood fragments
WOODWT = Weight of wood fragments in grams